CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-50 

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A RED LIGHT CAMERA INFRACTION 
HEARING OFFICER ACCOUNT ENTITLED "RED LIGHT CAMERA HEARING," 
TO ADMINISTER THE PROGRAM AND APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION 
OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY 
FIVE DOLLARS ($2,625.00) IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 ANNUAL 
BUDGET. 

WHEREAS, Ordinance Numbers 2007-35, 2009-1 and 2009-54, created the Red Light Camera 
legislation penalizing and assessing fees against motor vehicle owners who violate red light traffic signals 
and provided for a Code Enforcement Hearing Officer to consider appeals of citations issued for red light